			Docket N	No.: 459036/010
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	05-05-20	000	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Nor 500) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02			,	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings + +	1013476	21	V the ottoched or	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parent			the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
it name of comolying party (ice).		Name: O	rangeX Inc. ddress: 104 Ea	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Me	erger	Street Add	iress: Same	
	hange of Name			
	-	Oit Now	Vork	State: NY ZIP: 10016
Other		City: <u>New</u>		State: NY ZIP: 10016
Execution Date: February 2 and 9, 2000 res	spectively	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	bers(s):			
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application,	the execution	date of the app	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. P	atent No.(s)	
09/227,378				
Ado	ا ditional numbers attach	ied? 🗌 Ye	s 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total num	ber of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP	n 	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 180 Maiden Lane			· ·	ss or insufficiency should be
				deposit account
		🗵 Autho	rized to be chai	rged to deposit account
Street Address: Same		8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
		19-4709		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>N</u>	Y ZIP: 10038			
05/04/2000 DWGUYEN 00000340 194709 09227378	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t of the original document.	he foregoing informa	tion is true an	d correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
Howard M. Gitten, Reg. No. 32,138	/h	2/11/2	2/110	March 29, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pag	ges including cover she	Signature eet, attachmen	ts, and document	
			REEL · 04	PATENT 10753 FRAME: 0733
			ILLL. VI	10703 I INANE. 0733

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, CARLOS EGANA, a citizen of Mexico residing at Zona Industrial San Jacinto, Centro, La Plazera, Maracay, Estado Aragua, Venezuela, ANTHONY DIBITONTO, a citizen of Canada residing at 136 Hicks Street, Apt. 2B, Brooklyn, New York 11201, and MARCO C. PERRY, a citizen of the United States residing at 231 Baltic Street, Brooklyn, New York 11201, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a JUICER, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States filed on January 8, 1999 as Application Serial No. 09/227,378, hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION;

WIIEREAS, OrangeX Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a mailing address at 104 East 40th Street, New York, New York 10016, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements of the APPLICATION, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal to this Assignment.

794827v2

1

PATENT REEL: 010753 FRAME: 0734

For or 2000, 2000		CARLOS EGANA
State of)	1
) ss.:	
County of)	

On this ______ day of ______, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared CARLOS EGANA, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

		Notary Public	
<u>0 2,0</u> 2,2000		ANTHONY DIBITONTO	
State of)	ANIHONI DIBITONIO	
County of) ss.:)	· ·	

On this ______day of ______, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ANTHONY DIBITONTO, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

		Notary Public
,2000		More Pour
State of)) ss.:	MARCO C. PERRY
County of)	

On this ______day of ______, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared MARCO C. PERRY, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

794827v2

2

÷